City Attorney

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TAX ROLL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS,** each year, once Council has adopted a Tax Rate, the Bexar County Tax Assessor furnishes a summary of the Tax Roll; and

**WHEREAS,** Section 26.09e of the State Property Tax Code requires the Tax Roll be approved by the taxing unit's governing body; and

**WHEREAS**, it is now the desire of the City Council to approve the Tax Roll of the City of Leon Valley, Texas for the 2024 Tax Year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council of the City of Leon Valley hereby officially approves the City Tax Roll, attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes, as required by Section 26.09e of the State Property Tax Code.

**SECTION 2.** A signed copy of this resolution shall be submitted to Bexar County Tax Assessor-Collector.

**SECTION 3.** This Tax Roll statement is effective as of October 1, 2024.

**SECTION 4.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval as required by law.

**PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley this the 19th day of November, 2024.

,	APPROVED
Attest:	CHRIS RILEY MAYOR
SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC City Secretary	Approved as to Form:
	ARTURO D. "ART' RODRIGUEZ